thought Whenever Lion roars every animal takes cover Lion is an animal of great majesty power and courage It inspires fear
awe and respect The Lion of Judah in this book represents fear and awe to the devil great respect of the throne liberty
freedom and success to worshippers of the Most High There are One Hundred and Five 105 decrees in this book to pull down
strongholds of darkness and silence activities of the wicked This book gives great insight to powers involved when Lion of
Judah is invoked to liberate souls The beast Lion is referred to over 130 times in the Bible making it symbolic Being a bold